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SUBJECT  
 
To advise Data Warehouse users of the following Organisational changes. 
 
DETAIL 
 
Organisation Updates 
 
The following changes are being made to the Data Warehouse. These changes will not 
become effective until after the next Data Warehouse Load which is scheduled for completion 
at 08:00 on Monday 14th Jun 2021. 
 

The following Organisation names have changed within Data Warehouse. 
 

VPD Current Name New Name  
807 NHS BRENT CCG NHS NORTH WEST LONDON CCG   

819 NHS CENTRAL LONDON (WESTMINSTER) CCG NHS NORTH WEST LONDON CCG   

823 NHS EALING CCG NHS NORTH WEST LONDON CCG   

854 NHS HAMMERSMITH AND FULHAM CCG NHS NORTH WEST LONDON CCG   

127 NHS HARROW CCG NHS NORTH WEST LONDON CCG   

858 NHS HILLINGDON CCG NHS NORTH WEST LONDON CCG   

867 NHS HOUNSLOW CCG NHS NORTH WEST LONDON CCG   

494 NHS WEST LONDON CCG NHS NORTH WEST LONDON CCG   

463 NHS WOLVERHAMPTON CCG NHS BLACK COUNTRY AND WEST 
BIRMINGHAM CCG 

  

934 NHS WALSALL CCG NHS BLACK COUNTRY AND WEST 
BIRMINGHAM CCG 

  

938 NHS DUDLEY CCG NHS BLACK COUNTRY AND WEST 
BIRMINGHAM CCG 

  

118 NHS SANDWELL AND WEST BIRMINGHAM CCG NHS BLACK COUNTRY AND WEST 
BIRMINGHAM CCG 

  

104 NHS WEST HAMPSHIRE CCG NHS HAMPSHIRE SOUTHAMPTON AND 
ISLE OF WIGHT CCG 

  

899 NHS SOUTHAMPTON CCG NHS HAMPSHIRE SOUTHAMPTON AND 
ISLE OF WIGHT CCG 

  

495 NHS EAST BERKSHIRE CCG NHS FRIMLEY CCG   

480 NHS NORTH KIRKLEES CCG NHS GREATER HUDDERSFIELD CCG   

161 NHS TOWER HAMLETS CCG NHS NORTH EAST LONDON CCG   

240 NHS REDBRIDGE CCG NHS NORTH EAST LONDON CCG   

286 NHS NEWHAM CCG NHS NORTH EAST LONDON CCG   
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937 NHS WALTHAM FOREST CCG NHS NORTH EAST LONDON CCG   

941 NHS BARKING AND DAGENHAM CCG NHS NORTH EAST LONDON CCG   

945 NHS CITY AND HACKNEY CCG NHS NORTH EAST LONDON CCG   

949 NHS HAVERING CCG NHS NORTH EAST LONDON CCG   

244 NHS NORTH EAST HAMPSHIRE AND FARNHAM 
CCG 

NHS FRIMLEY CCG   

456 NHS SURREY HEATH CCG NHS FRIMLEY CCG   

 
The following Organisation EA codes have changed within Data Warehouse. 
 

VPD Organisation Name Current EA code New EA code 
807 NHS BRENT CCG 07P W2U3Z   

819 NHS CENTRAL LONDON 
(WESTMINSTER) CCG 

09A W2U3Z   

823 NHS EALING CCG 07W W2U3Z   

854 NHS HAMMERSMITH AND FULHAM 
CCG 

08C W2U3Z   

127 NHS HARROW CCG 08E W2U3Z   

858 NHS HILLINGDON CCG 08G W2U3Z   

867 NHS HOUNSLOW CCG 07Y W2U3Z   

494 NHS WEST LONDON CCG 08Y W2U3Z   

463 NHS WOLVERHAMPTON CCG 06A D2P2L   

934 NHS WALSALL CCG 05Y D2P2L   

938 NHS DUDLEY CCG 05C D2P2L   

118 NHS SANDWELL AND WEST 
BIRMINGHAM CCG 

05L D2P2L   

104 NHS WEST HAMPSHIRE CCG 11A D9Y0V   

899 NHS SOUTHAMPTON CCG 10X D9Y0V   

495 NHS EAST BERKSHIRE CCG 15D D4U1Y   

480 NHS NORTH KIRKLEES CCG 03J 03A   

161 NHS TOWER HAMLETS CCG 08V A3A8R   

240 NHS REDBRIDGE CCG 08N A3A8R   

286 NHS NEWHAM CCG 08M A3A8R   

937 NHS WALTHAM FOREST CCG 08W A3A8R   

941 NHS BARKING AND DAGENHAM CCG 07L A3A8R   

945 NHS CITY AND HACKNEY CCG 07T A3A8R   

949 NHS HAVERING CCG 08F A3A8R   

244 NHS NORTH EAST HAMPSHIRE AND 
FARNHAM CCG 

99M D4U1Y   

456 NHS SURREY HEATH CCG 10C D4U1Y   
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The following Organisation Area Team names have changed within Data Warehouse. 
 

VPD Organisation Name Current      
Area Team Name 

New  
Area Team Name 

495 NHS EAST BERKSHIRE CCG THAMES VALLEY 
AREA TEAM           

      WESSEX AREA TEAM   

456 NHS SURREY HEATH CCG SURREY AND 
SUSSEX AREA TEAM 

      WESSEX AREA TEAM   

 
 
The following Organisation is now live in ESR. 
 

VPD Organisation Name ESR Status  
025 DIGITAL HEALTH AND CARE WALES Live in ESR                    

 
ACTION REQUIRED 
 
None 
 
FURTHER INFORMATION 
 
None 
 
NEXT UPDATE 
 
None 


